Pinellas County

\ COUNT?%gRDM\OSEIONERS K
M

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-966D Version: 1

Type: Delegated ltem Status: Passed

File created: 10/6/2017 In control: Emergency Medical Services Authority

On agenda: 4/24/2018 Final action: 4/24/2018

Title: Letter of Agreement with Medical Transportation Management, Inc., a non-emergency medical

transportation broker, to provide reimbursement to Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners,
DBA, Sunstar, for non-emergency ambulance transportation of Medicaid recipients.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. First Amendment to Temporary License Agreement Full Execution, 2. First Amendment to
Temporary License Agreement, 3. Location Map, 4. Creative Pinellas Resolution No 17-20 dated
2017.04.11, 5. OMB Contract Review REM Amendment One to Temporary Lease Agreement Creative
Pinellas.pdf, 6. 17-1166D - Risk Review First Amendment to Temporary License Agreement with
Creative Pinellas, for use of the auditorium FINAL VEH.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Subject:
First Amendment to Temporary License Agreement with Creative Pinellas Inc., for use of the

auditorium building at the Pinewood Cultural Park, Largo.

Recommended Action:

Approval and execution by the County Administrator of the First Amendment to Temporary License
Agreement (Amendment) with Creative Pinellas, Inc. (Creative Pinellas) for the use of the auditorium
building (Auditorium) at the Pinewood Cultural Park, located at 12211A Walsingham Road, in Largo.

Strategic Plan:
Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality

4.6 Support a vibrant community with recreation, arts, and culture to attract residents and visitors

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers
5.1 Maximize partner relationships and public outreach
5.2 Be responsible stewards of the public’s resources

Summary:
Execution of this Amendment will provide Creative Pinellas with use of the Auditorium, which contains

100 seats, to facilitate periodic artistic and cultural public workshops by Creative Pinellas and its local
and regional artistic incubator partners.

Background/Explanation:
Creative Pinellas is a non-profit organization whose mission is to facilitate a vibrant, integrated,

Pinellas County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-966D, Version: 1

collaborative and sustainable Pinellas County Arts Community. Creative Pinellas is the Board of
County Commissioners’ designated local arts agency.

The Temporary License Agreement (Agreement) permits periodic use of the Exhibit Area in the
Gallery building. Adding use of the Auditorium will further support, encourage and nurture individual
artists, arts organizations, and the arts community in Pinellas County.

Creative Pinellas will submit a Facilities Use Agreement to Real Estate Management to secure use of
the Exhibit Area and/or Auditorium for its organization and/or on behalf of its incubator sub-licensees.
The term of this Agreement shall be concurrent with the Lease Agreement with Creative Pinellas
dated April 11, 2017.

Fiscal Impact:

The revenue to the County will be $50.00 per event day in which the Exhibit Area or Auditorium has
been approved for use by Creative Pinellas. The daily event rate will cover the daily operating
expense of the Auditorium, as the County is responsible for utilities and contracted services costs
from the Real Estate Management Department operating budget.

Delegated Authority:
Authority for the County Administrator to sign this Amendment is granted under Code Section 2-62(a)

().

Staff Member Responsible:
Andrew W. Pupke, Director, Real Estate Management

Partners:
Creative Pinellas

Attachments:

First Amendment to Temporary License Agreement
Temporary License Agreement

Location Map

Lease Agreement

Resolution

Pinellas County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

